


Seycove Music Important Dates 2018-2019
Updated as of November 5, 2018

IMPORTANT NOTES:

· ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY AT MAJOR PERFORMANCES AND EVENTS FOR YOUR ENSEMBLES, WHICH ARE CAPITALIZED, HIGHLIGHTED AND IN BOLD. THESE ARE TREATED AS EXAMS IN THE COURSE AND ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT GOAL THAT YOU AND YOUR PEERS WORK TOWARDS TOGETHER. MISSING A MAJOR PERFORMANCE WILL AFFECT YOUR MARK SIGNIFICANTLY, EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF SERIOUS ILLNESS OR SIMILAR SERIOUS AND UNAVOIDABLE CIRCUMSTANCES. PARENTS, PLEASE DO NOT SCHEDULE ANY OTHER EVENTS DURING MAJOR PERFORMANCES. 
· While we will make every possible effort to avoid changing dates and times, sometimes changes are necessary. Please pay attention to all announcements.
· Dates will be added as opportunities arise and families will be informed in a timely manner.
· Music students are evaluated on production elements including concert staging, sound and light production and striking. In addition to the times below, please know that you must be available to do your part of this production work before and after concerts.

	When is it?
	What is it?
	Where is it?
	Who is Involved?

	September
	
	
	

	6:00 PM, Wednesday,
September 18, 2018
	First Seycove Music Parents’ Association Meeting

	Seycove Library
	Seycove Music Parents’ Association members

	7:00 PM, Wednesday, September 26, 2018
	Seycove Music Parents’ and Students’ Associations AGM

	Seycove Cafeteria
	All Seycove Music Parents and Students are asked to attend. 

	October
	
	
	

	All-day Thursday, Oct 18 to Saturday, Oct. 20, 2018
	BC Music Educators’ Association Annual Conference and Provincial Honour Ensembles’ Rehearsals and Concert

	Conference is held at River Rock Resort; Honour Ensemble rehearsals are held at Fraserview Church, Richmond
	Selected students who were chosen by audition in June of 2018

	November
	
	
	

	Approx. 10:45 AM,
Fri. Nov. 9, 2018
	REMEMBRANCE DAY ASSEMBLY

	Seycove Gymnasium
	Choir and Band Ensembles TBA

	Fri., November 30, 2018
	Term One Ends
	
	

	December
	
	
	

	Wed., Dec 5, 2018
	Christmas on the Downtown Eastside
	Downtown Vancouver
	Chamber Choir and Social Justice 12 Students


	[bookmark: _GoBack]7:00 PM, Mon., Dec 3, 2018
	SEYCOVE BANDS IN CONCERT 
	Seycove Cafeteria

	Both Jazz Bands


	7:00 PM, Fri., Dec. 14, 2018
	SEYCOVE CHOIRS IN CONCERT

	Highlands United Church
	All Choirs

	7:00 PM, Tues., Dec 18, 2018
	SEYCOVE BANDS IN CONCERT 
	Blue Shore Centre for The Performing Arts at Capilano University

	All Concert Bands and Strings

	7:00 AM,
Fri., Dec. 21, 2018
	Santa’s Breakfast
Charity Event – tickets TBA

	Seycove Cafeteria
	Senior/Chamber Choir

	January
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	February
	
	
	

	7:00 PM
Wed., Feb. 13, 2019
	FEBRUARY BLUES; 
SEYCOVE JAZZ ENSEMBLES IN CONCERT

	TBA
	All Jazz Ensembles

	Tues., Feb. 19, 2019
	SEYCOVE CONCERT BANDS IN CONCERT

	Blue Shore Centre for The Performing Arts at Capilano University

	All Concert Bands

	Thurs., Feb. 28, 2019
	Term Two Ends
	
	

	March
	
	
	

	7:00 PM, Friday, Mar. 1, 2019
	SEYCOVE CHOIRS SPRING CONCERT

	Mount Seymour United 
	All Concert and 
Chamber Choirs

	Sat., Mar. 9, 2019
	Elektra Women’s Choir “Girls Sing” Workshop

	TBA
	Elysian Vocal Ensemble

	Mar. 15-23rd, 2019
	Senior Tour to SPAIN

	Spain
	All Senior Ensembles

	April
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	May
	
	
	

	Mon., May 6, 2019,
All Day
	Music Monday; 
A Nation-Wide Celebration of Music Education

	Location TBA
	Ensembles TBA

	6:00 PM,
Sat., May 25, 2019
	CABARET NIGHT;
Dinner, Dance & Silent Auction

	Seycove Secondary
	All jazz ensembles and selected soloists and combos.

	June
	
	
	

	7:00 PM, 
Fri., June 7, 2019
(tentative)

	SEYCOVE CHOIRS YEAR-END CONCERT AND AWARDS

	Mount Seymour United Church
	All Concert and Chamber Choirs

	7:00 PM,
TBA
	SEYCOVE CONCERT BANDS IN CONCERT AND AWARDS

	Blue Shore Centre for The Performing Arts at Capilano University
	All Concert Bands

	7:00 PM,
Wed., June 12, 2019
	NIGHT OF RECOGNITION
(Awards)

	Seycove Gym
	Senior Jazz Band

	7:00 PM,
Fri, June 14, 2019
	VALEDICTORY CEREMONY
(Graduation)

	Seycove Gym
	Senior Chamber Choir

	Fri., June 21, 2019
	Term Three Ends. 
	
	






